
Roanoke County Public Schools 
Facilities & Operations 

5937 Cove Road 
Roanoke, VA  24019 

540-562-3900 
  

Addendum No. 2 
 

William Byrd High School Renovation RFQ# 2020-0415 
  

Monday, May 18, 2020 
 

1. Question:  Will geotechnical services be serviced by RCPS?   
Yes, RCPS will carry the geotechnical services. 
 

2. Delivery Method Clarifications: 
The SOQ may not be faxed or emailed. The SOQ must be received by the Director of Operation and Facilities, no 
later than 2:00 pm on Friday, May 22, 2020 using the below information.   

Mark Kitta 
Director of Operations & Facilities 

Roanoke County Public Schools 
5937 Cove Road 

Roanoke, VA 24019 
540-562-3800 

For each SOQ, one (1) original and five (5) copies, must be appropriately signed by an 
authorized representative of the primary Offeror, and must be submitted in a sealed envelope or 
package. A removable media storage device containing one (1) digital copy of the SOQ must 
be included in the SOQ packet. 
 
NOTE:  RCPS Administrative Offices WILL BE OPEN to receive proposals on Friday May 22, 2020.  If mailing 
proposals, it is the responsibility of the applicant to ensure they mail their proposals in time to reach the 
administrative offices before the deadline.  

  
3. Participants in the non-mandatory WBHS walkthrough on Wednesday, May 13, 2020. 

Chris Lowe  RCPS   clowe@rcps.us 
Paul Bryan  F&R   pbryan@fandr.com 
Allen Whittle  Thor   thor@thorconstruction.com 
Chuck Saylors  MBKahn   csaylors@mbkahn.com 
Paul Boney  LS3P   PAULBONEY@LS3P.COM 
Michael Mauceri  RRMM   mmauceri@rrmm.com 
Rick Hughes  LPA   rickhughes@lpa.inc.com 
Ben Motley  RRMM   bmotley@rrmm.com 
Jack Bulls  Avis Cons.  bullsj@avisconstruction.com 
Earle Shumate  Hughes   eshumate@hughesae.com 
Nathan Harper  Spectrum  nharper@spectrumpc.com 
Mike Cagle  MB Contractors  mcagle@mbcontractors.com 
Robert Pilkington  Balzer   rpilkington@balzer.cc 
Eddie Herron  G&H   eherron@ghcontracting.com 
Britney Chitwood  G&H   bchitwood@ghcontracting.com 
Mike Hurd  Moseley Architects mhurd@moseleyarchitects.com 
Travis Arey  Shockey   tarey@howardshockey.com 
Christine Bendixon Lynch Mykins   cbendixen@lynchmykins.com 
David Ahrens  Charles Perry Partners davidaherns@cppi.com 
JC Sanchez  Little   jc.sanchez@littleonline.com 
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